Paper No	
----------	--

UNITED	STATES F	PATENT	AND	TRADEN	IARK	OFFICE
	O * * * * * D * I	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	4 M T T	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	11 11/17	

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

INTELLECTUAL VENTURES MANAGEMENT, LLC
Petitioner
v.

XILINX, INC. Patent Owner

Patent No. 7,994,609
Issue Date: August 9, 2011
Title: SHIELDING FOR INTEGRATED CAPACITORS

Inter Partes Review No. IPR2012-00023

MANDATORY NOTICE BY XILINX, INC. UNDER 35 U.S.C. §§ 311-319 AND 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.8, 42.100 *ET. SEQ.*



Xilinx submits the following mandatory disclosures pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §42.8:

REAL PARTY-IN-INTEREST

Xilinx, Inc. is the patent owner by assignment.

RELATED MATTERS

None.

LEAD AND BACKUP COUNSEL

Lead Counsel

David M. O'Dell ATTN: IP DOCKETING HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP 2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700 Dallas, TX 75219

Phone: 972-739-8635 Fax: 214-200-0853

david.odell@haynesboone.com

USPTO Customer No. 27683 USPTO Reg. No. 42,044

Back-up Counsel

Thomas B. King HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP 18100 Von Karman, Suite 750 Irvine, CA 92612

Phone: 949-202-3059 Fax: 949-202-3159

thomas.king@haynesboone.com

USPTO Customer No. 27683 USPTO Reg. No. 69,721



SERVICE INFORMATION

David M. O'Dell ATTN: IP DOCKETING HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP 2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700

Dallas, TX 75219 Phone: 972-739-8635 Fax: 214-200-0853

david.odell@haynesboone.com

USPTO Customer No. 27683 USPTO Reg. No. 42,044

Dated: October 24, 2012 Respectfully submitted,

By: /David M. O'Dell/ David M. O'Dell Registration No. 42,044 Counsel for Patent Owner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing mandatory notice for *inter partes* review was served on counsel of record on October 24, 2012, and that this document was filed through the Patent Review Processing System.

Dated: October 24, 2012 Respectfully submitted,

By: /David M. O'Dell/ David M. O'Dell Registration No. 42,044 Counsel for Patent Owner

